

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR REFUGEE ROAD**

BID OPENING, SEPTEMBER 15, 2004

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	98	\$370.00	\$36,260.00	\$366.00	\$35,868.00	\$300.00	\$29,400.00	\$400.00	\$39,200.00
E-2	POLE, WOODEN, 40'-5	EACH	3	\$444.00	\$1,332.00	\$428.00	\$1,284.00	\$338.00	\$1,014.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	93	\$180.00	\$16,740.00	\$158.00	\$14,694.00	\$158.00	\$14,694.00	\$170.00	\$15,810.00
E-4	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 120V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$159.00	\$1,272.00	\$199.00	\$1,592.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
E-5	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	18	\$205.00	\$3,690.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00
E-6	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
E-7	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	35	\$133.00	\$4,655.00	\$97.00	\$3,395.00	\$102.00	\$3,570.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
E-8	BRACKET, 12' ALUMINUM	EACH	101	\$250.00	\$25,250.00	\$176.00	\$17,776.00	\$250.00	\$25,250.00	\$325.00	\$32,825.00
E-9	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,473.00	\$3,473.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
E-10	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
E-11	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	19	\$895.00	\$17,005.00	\$720.00	\$13,680.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
E-12	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,846	\$8.50	\$15,691.00	\$5.60	\$10,337.60	\$5.70	\$10,522.20	\$4.75	\$8,768.50
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CKT. FT.	18,234	\$1.74	\$31,727.16	\$1.95	\$35,556.30	\$1.80	\$32,821.20	\$1.50	\$27,351.00
E-14	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CKT. FT.	840	\$3.50	\$2,940.00	\$2.05	\$1,722.00	\$4.20	\$3,528.00	\$2.75	\$2,310.00
E-15	CIRCUIT CABLE, #6 DUPLEX (FOR 120V LIGHTING ONLY)	LIN. FT.	900	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$0.75	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.25	\$2,025.00
E-16	UNDERGR. STREET CROSSING-3" RIGID CONDUIT	LIN. FT.	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.80	\$1,980.00	\$22.42	\$2,242.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$8,533.26		\$7,302.50		\$7,649.82		\$8,128.98
	SUBTOTALS				\$179,198.42		\$153,352.40		\$160,646.22		\$170,708.48

 -INDICATES LOWEST BID